CH \$115.00 39

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voyages North America, Inc.		02/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monaker Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2690 Weston Road, Suite	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3915497	VOYAGE.TV
Registration Number:	3915862	VOYAGE.TV
Registration Number:	3915863	VOYAGE
Registration Number:	4118899	VOYAGE.TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, cfountain@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste 700

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Monaker Group	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Senior Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/cheryllfountain/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0334

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Voyages North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), adopted, used, and owned the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Joint Venture Agreement between Assignor and Monaker Group, Inc., f/k/a Next 1 Interactive, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") dated January 31, 2013 ("JVA"), Assignor and Assignee agreed to create a company that would, among other things, commercialize certain of Assignor's media assets, including the Trademarks, for the mutual benefit of Assignee and Assignor (the "Company");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the JVA, Assignor conveyed all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain, to the Company;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Operating Agreement of Voyages North America, LLC, dated January 31, 2013 ("Operating Agreement"), the Company was formed as a Delaware limited liability company under the name "Voyages North America, LLC;"

WHEREAS, on February 29, 2016, the Company was administratively dissolved as a result of failure to pay franchise fees when due;

WHEREAS, under the Operating Agreement, upon the Company's dissolution, the Company's remaining assets, including the Trademarks, were to be distributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, as evidenced by the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation issued by the Secretary of State of Nevada on June 24, 2015, Assignee changed its name from Next 1 Interactive, Inc. to Monaker Group, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the conveyances of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, from Assignor to Company, and ultimately to Assignee, were not memorialized in writing.

NOW, THEREFORE, this *nunc pro tunc* assignment is being executed by Assignor and Assignee to clarify the ownership of the Trademarks, and to confirm that on January 31, 2013, Assignor did assign unto Company all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and as of February 29, 2016, all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks were distributed to Assignee.

Voyages North America, Inc.	Monaker Group, Inc.
Ву:	By:
John N. Pasmore	William Kerby
President	Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date: 218/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0336

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Reg. or File Date	Registration or Serial Number
VOYAGE.TV	United States	Registered 2/8/2011	Registration No. 3,915,497
voyagetv	United States	Registered 2/8/2011	Registration No. 3,915,862
voyage	United States	Registered 2/8/2011	Registration No. 3,915,863
VOYAGE.TV	United States	Registered 3/27/2012	Registration No. 4,118,899

2

117659718 v2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0337**

RECORDED: 02/08/2017